



Tuition and Fee Schedule: 2025-2026 School Year

Application:

A nonrefundable application fee of \$40 is due upon submission of the application. This fee covers pre-admission achievement testing and an accompanying assessment report.

Tuition and Fees for Enrolled Students:

2025-2026 Tuition & Fees						
	New Students	Returning Students				
Tuition	\$6,350	\$6,350				
Annual Fees	\$1,100	\$880				
(20% discount for returning students)	Curriculum & Technology Fee: \$350	Curriculum ở Technology Fee: \$350				
	Activity & Physical Education Fee: \$350	Activity & Physical Education Fee: \$350				
	Supplies & Materials Fee: \$250	Supplies & Materials Fee: \$250				
	Administrative Fee: \$150	Administrative Fee: \$150				
Total Annual Tuition & Fees	\$7,450	\$7,230				

Tuition and fees cover attendance at Flying Trees Academy, all classroom supplies and curricular materials, field trips, guest instructors, supplemental resources to support parents in the home-based portion of their child's education, compilation of an annual portfolio of the student's work, formal and informal assessments and academic ratings completed throughout the school year, end-of-year assessment testing and reporting, assistance with the EdChoice scholarship, and administrative support.

Annual fees are used to cover in-house and contracted services that enrich our students' personal development and academic achievements.

<u>Curriculum and Technology Fee:</u> Provides each student with a classroom iPad, keyboard, and pencil, as well all of their textbooks, workbooks, manipulatives, apps, and other learning materials. Parents will not be required to purchase any extra materials for the home-based portion of their student's education.

<u>Activity and Physical Education Fee:</u> Covers all in-house and contracted field trips, guest visits, and physical education expenses.

<u>Supplies and Materials Fee:</u> Covers all classroom supplies and materials utilized by students, including pencils, pens, paper products, etc.

Administrative Fee: Covers work involved in planning and facilitating students' learning experiences.

Families will not be required to purchase any extra supplies, equipment, materials, subscriptions, or activities for the home-based portion of learning. If parents choose to purchase anything or incur other costs (e.g., going to a museum) then the parents are responsible for all of those expenses.

Flying Trees Academy Helping Students Develop Their Roots and Wings





Payment Arrangements

Tuition and fees are payable either in one lump sum or in 10 installments: an enrollment deposit equal to 10% of the standard fees (\$110 for new students, or \$90 or \$70 for new siblings) due within 21 days of the offer of admission, followed by nine equal monthly installments due the 1st of each month of the school year (September – May).* Payments can be made by check or credit card.

There is a tuition discount for families with multiple children. We also offer several other discount options; families can choose one of the following discount options to help make tuition and fees more affordable:

2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule for New Students					
		<u>1st Child</u>	2 nd Child	3^{rd} + Child	
Tuition		\$6,350	\$6,350	\$6,350	
Fees		\$1,100	\$900	\$700	
Total Tuition & Fees		\$7,450	\$7,250	\$7,050	
Discount Options (choose 1 of 3)					
1.	Payment(s) Made by check (-20% of annual fees)	-\$220	-\$180	-\$140	
	Adjusted Total Tuition & Fees (Option 1)	\$7,230	\$7,070	\$6,910	
2.	Annual Payment Made in Full by 10/1/2025 (-20% of annual fees)	-\$220	-\$180	-\$140	
	Adjusted Total Tuition & Fees (Option 2)	\$7,230	\$7,070	\$6,910	
3.	Annual Payment Made by Check in Full by 10/1/2025 (-50% of annual fees)	-\$550	-\$450	-\$350	
	Adjusted Total Tuition & Fees (Option 3)	\$6,900	\$6,800	\$6,700	

2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule for Returning Students						
		1 st Child	2 nd Child	3^{rd} + Child		
Tuition		\$6,350	\$6,350	\$6,350		
Fees (-20% of standard fees)		\$880	\$720	\$560		
Total Tuition & Fees		\$7,230	\$7,070	\$6,910		
Discount Options (choose 1 of 3)						
1.	Payment(s) Made by check (-20% of annual fees)	-\$220	-\$180	-\$140		
	Adjusted Total Tuition & Fees (Option 1)	\$7,010	\$6,890	\$6,770		
2.	Annual Payment Made in Full by 10/1/2025 (-20% of annual fees)	-\$220	-\$180	-\$140		
	Adjusted Total Tuition & Fees (Option 2)	\$7,010	\$6.890	\$6,770		
3.	Annual Payment Made by Check in Full by 10/1/2025 (-50% of annual fees)	-\$550	-\$450	-\$350		
	Adjusted Total Tuition & Fees (Option 3)	\$6,680	\$6,620	\$6,560		

*Payment schedules may be adjusted on an individual basis based on the receipt and disbursement of EdChoice and other scholarship funds. Please contact the Director for questions about alternate payment arrangements.

2 Poland Manor, Poland OH 44514

FlyingTreesAcademy.org • FlyingTreesAcademy@gmail.com • 330-412-1912 (text or call)2025-2026 Tuition & Fee InformationPage 2 of 3Last revised 12/12/2024





Financial Aid

EdChoice: The Ohio Department of Education offers two Educational Choice (EdChoice) scholarship programs for which our families may be eligible. We will provide application, renewal, and income verification forms to all accepted families.

1. The EdChoice Traditional Scholarship Program offers students in grades K– 12 the opportunity to attend a private school for a reduced cost. Students from designated public school districts qualify for these scholarships.

2. The EdChoice Expansion Program is an income-based program. It provides K-12 students the opportunity to attend participating private schools for a reduced cost. The EdChoice Expansion Program is an income-based program with scholarship amounts based on household income. If a family's household income is at or below 450 percent of the Federal Poverty Level, they will be awarded the maximum scholarship amount. If a family's household income is at or above 451 percent of the Federal Poverty Level, the student's scholarship award will be prorated based on the chart found under EdChoice Expansion Resources: https://education.ohio.gov/Topics/Other-Resources/Scholarships/EdChoice-Expansion/EdChoice-Expansion-Resources. As of the publication of this document, the full scholarship amount is \$6166 for grades K–8, with all families residing in Ohio eligible for a minimum of \$616.60 in scholarship funds.

EdChoice scholarships can only be used to pay tuition. Families who qualify for low-income status (at or below 200 percent of the Federal Poverty Guidelines) do not have to pay any tuition beyond the amount of the scholarship. Families who do not quality for low-income status are responsible for paying the difference between the EdChoice scholarship amount and the annual tuition amount. EdChoice scholarships cannot be used to pay for fees, so families are responsible for paying the application and enrollment fees.

<u>Need-Based Scholarships</u>: Flying Trees Academy has a small amount of scholarship funds available to offset the cost of tuition and fees for families who otherwise would not be able to afford these expenses. These scholarships are distributed on a first-come, first-served basis. Families who are interested in applying should speak with the Director before or during the application process to inquire about the possibility of obtaining a need-based scholarship.

This document provides a general overview of tuition and fees. Final details will be provided in the Family Handbook and Enrollment Contract given to families after being offered admission to Flying Trees Academy.

Statement of Nondiscrimination: Flying Trees Academy recruits and admits students of any race, color or ethnic origin to all its rights, privileges, programs and activities. In addition, the school will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, employment, scholarship and loan programs, and athletic and other school administered programs.

 2 Poland Manor, Poland OH 44514

 FlyingTreesAcademy.org • FlyingTreesAcademy@gmail.com • 330-412-1912 (text or call)

 2025-2026 Tuition & Fee Information

 Page 3 of 3

 Last revised 12/12/2024